I Mina' Trentai Dos Na Liheslaturan Guåhan

Resolutions Log Sheet

						Committee	
Resolution				Date of	Date	Ofc	
No.	Sponsor	Title	Date Intro	Presentation	Referred	Referred	Date Adopted
506-32 (COR)	T.R. Muña Barnes	Relative to recognizing and congratulating Rozzana	11/13/14	11/15/14			11/14/14
	B.J. F. Cruz	McMurray Borden, fondly known as "Susie" on the	3:49 p.m.	12:00 p.m.			
	Judith T. Won Pat, Ed.D.	occasion of her retirement as an Educator with the					
		Guam Department of Education (GDOE) after twenty					
		five (25) years of hard work and dedication to the					
		Government of Guam; and to further extending Un					
		Dångkolo Na Si Yu'os Ma'åse' to her for her exemplary					
		service to the people of Guam.					

I MINA'TRENTAI DOS NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN 2014 (SECOND) Regular Session

Resolution No. 506-32 (COR)

Introduced by:

T. R. Muña Barnes

B. J.F. Cruz

Judith T. Won Pat, Ed.D.

R. J. Respicio

T. C. Ada

V. Anthony Ada

FRANK B. AGUON, JR.

Chris M. Dueñas

Michael T. Limtiaco

Brant T. McCreadie

Tommy Morrison

Dennis G. Rodriguez, Jr.

Michael F. Q. San Nicolas Aline A. Yamashita, Ph.D.

Relative to recognizing and congratulating Rozzana McMurray Borden, fondly known as "Susie," on the occasion of her retirement as an Educator with the Guam Department of Education (GDOE) after twenty-five (25) years of hard work and dedication to the government of Guam; and to further extending *Un Dångkolo Na Si Yu'os Ma'åse'* to her for her exemplary service to the people of Guam.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMITTEE ON RULES OF I

2 MINA 'TRENTAI DOS NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN:

- 3 WHEREAS, Rozzana "Susie" McMurray Borden was born on January 3,
- 4 1958; and is the daughter of Frank and Rosalina McMurray; and
- 5 WHEREAS, Rozzana "Susie" McMurray Borden is married to John Borden;
- 6 and they are blessed with two (2) sons, Robert Borden and Richard Borden; and three

- 1 (3) beautiful grandchildren, Lily Snow Borden, Matthew David Borden, and Violet
- 2 Imogene Borden; and
- 3 WHEREAS, Rozzana "Susie" McMurray Borden arrived on Guam in 1964 at
- 4 the age of six (6); and is a 1977 Graduate of John F. Kennedy High School. She
- 5 attended the University of Santo Tomas in the Philippines, and obtained a Bachelor's
- 6 Degree in Business Administration in 1981; and
- WHEREAS, Rozzana "Susie" McMurray Borden also received several athletic
- 8 scholarships, and played softball, basketball, and volleyball; and
- 9 WHEREAS, Rozzana "Susie" McMurray Borden began her career with the
- 10 Guam Department of Education (GDOE) working as a Substitute Teacher at Maria
- 11 Ulloa Elementary School, as well as a Third (3rd) Grade Teacher at Wettengel
- 12 Elementary School, from 1989 to 1991. Later, Rozzana transferred to the high school
- level, and she taught Physical Education at John F. Kennedy High School, from 1991
- 14 to 1993; and at George Washington High School for more than twenty (20) years,
- 15 from 1993 to 2014; and
- WHEREAS, for ten (10) years, Rozzana "Susie" McMurray Borden was
- 17 actively involved in several school-related programs at George Washington High
- 18 School, such as the Intramural Program which encouraged student participation in
- 19 tournaments for sports such as basketball, volleyball, ping pong and badminton, which
- 20 otherwise would not have been available for them elsewhere. She also served as a
- 21 "Close-Up" Advisor for three (3) years, and she helped students to raise funds in order
- 22 to travel to Washington D.C. to learn about how the government works and operates.
- 23 As a certified instructor, "Susie" introduced new sports, such as Jump Roping and
- 24 Zumba, to the Physical Education Program; and she also performed Zumba dances
- 25 with Guam and Japanese students during the Japanese Cultural Exchange Program for
- 26 two (2) years; and

1 WHEREAS, Rozzana "Susie" McMurray Borden was also a Master Teacher 2 who partnered with the University of Guam in its Mentor Program, and served as a 3 mentor to numerous UOG students who were majoring in Physical Education; and WHEREAS, besides her career as an Educator, Rozzana "Susie" McMurray 4 Borden had served as a Representative on the Board of the Guam Basketball 5 6 Confederation (GBC) from the 1980s to the 1990s; and served as the Vice-President 7 of the Guam Women's Masters Basketball Association for several years. She was also 8 an athlete who represented Guam in the South Pacific Games, the Oceanic Games, 9 and the Micronesian games during the 1980s and 1990s; and 10 WHEREAS, in addition to representing Guam in the Pan Pacific Masters Games held in Australia, Rozzana "Susie" McMurray Borden was also very 11 instrumental in bringing and uniting women ages thirty (30) and above to partake in 12 13 these Masters Games as well; and WHEREAS, Rozzana "Susie" McMurray Borden is retiring from the Guam 14 15 Department of Education after twenty-five (25) years of service; and she will always 16 be remembered as an exceptional, excellent, and reliable teacher, as well as a role 17 model to the students and fellow women athletes who she mentored and supported throughout the years; now therefore, be it 18 RESOLVED, that the Committee on Rules of I Mina'Trentai Dos Na 19 20 Liheslaturan Guåhan does hereby, on behalf of I Liheslaturan Guåhan and the people of Guam, recognize and congratulate Rozzana "Susie" McMurray Borden on the 21 22 occasion of her retirement from the Guam Department of Education; and does further 23 extend Un Dångkolo Na Si Yu'os Ma'åse' to her for her twenty-five (25) years of

RESOLVED, that the Speaker and the Chairperson of the Committee on Rules certify, and the Legislative Secretary attest to, the adoption hereof, and that copies of

faithful service to the people of Guam; and be it further

24

25

26

- 1 the same be thereafter transmitted to Rozzana "Susie" McMurray Borden; to Jon J.P.
- 2 Fernandez, Superintendent, Guam Department of Education; and to the Honorable
- 3 Edward J.B. Calvo, I Maga'lahen Guåhan.

DULY AND REGULARLY ADOPTED BY THE COMMITTEE ON RULES OF *I MINA TRENTAI DOS NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN* ON THE 14TH DAY OF NOVEMBER 2014.

JUDITH T. WON PAT, Ed.D.

Speaker

THOMAS C. ADA

Acting Chairperson, Committee on Rules

TINA ROSE MUÑA BARNES Legislative Secretary



VOTING SHEET

Resolution No. 506-32 (COR) T. R. Muña Barnes, B. J.F. Cruz, Judith T. Won Pat, Ed.D.—
"Relative to recognizing and congratulating Rozzana McMurray Borden, fondly known as
"Susie," on the occasion of her retirement as an Educator with the Guam Department of
Education (GDOE) after twenty-five (25) years of hard work and dedication to the
government of Guam; and to further extending *Un Dångkolo Na Si Yu'os Ma'åse'* to her for
her exemplary service to the people of Guam."

	SIGNATURE	DATE	TO ADOPT	TO NOT ADOPT	TO ABSTAIN
SENATOR RORY J. RESPICIO Chairperson					
SENATOR THOMAS C. ADA Vice-Chairperson	18	11/14/14	/		The state of the s
SPEAKER JUDITH T. WON PAT, Ed,D. Member	18	1)/14/15	/		section &
VICE-SPEAKER BENJAMIN J.F. CRUZ Member					8
LEGISLATIVE SECRETARY TINA ROSE MUÑA BARNES Member	126	11/14/14			
SENATOR DENNIS G. RODRIGUEZ, JR. Member	18	11/14/14			
SENATOR FRANK BLAS AGUON, JR. Member		**************************************			**************************************
SENATOR MICHAEL F.Q. SAN NICOLAS Member	18	11/14/19	V		
SENATOR V. ANTHONY ADA Minority Member	18	11/14/14	/		
SENATOR ALINE YAMASHITA Minority Member	18	11/14/14	1		
For Sponsor's Office Use Only Sponsor Signature:	for Ser	natur Timo	Muna	Barnes	
staff Contact Person: Benice Date:	Kivera	·			-

Date:	CKIVA	
For COR/Clerk's Office Use Only	Certified	Datamad
Name:	Certified	_ Returned
Date:		
Notes:		